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REVISEL

File No. 14-
(Journal, )

(ITEM NO. ) From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation and Culture,
requesting authorization to prepare and execute the necessary contractual agreements
in 2014 with various arts groups through the Milwaukee County Artistic, Cultural and
Musical Programming Advisory Council, by recommending adoption of the following:

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the 2014 adopted budget provided Milwaukee County (County)
funding for the arts and an administrator; and

WHEREAS, adopted County Board Resolution No. 86-466 and 86-463
established guidelines and criteria for awarding County Arts funds; and

WHEREAS, adopted County Board Resolution No. 87-732 approved policy
guidelines and funding criteria for arts program funding; and

WHEREAS, the various arts groups and organizations have appeared before the
Cultural, Artistic and Musical Programming Advisory Council (CAMPAC) applying for
arts funding and making comments relative to the arts program and the 2014 allocation
level; and

WHEREAS, CAMPAC has reviewed and evaluated applications and comments
and has made recommendations for awarding contracts and grants through the County
arts program; and

WHEREAS, the recommended 2014 CAMPAC allocations were based on the
format established in previous years with the consensus of the affected arts
organizations; and

WHEREAS, the Parks Director recommends approval of the 2014 CAMPAC
allocations; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby
authorizes the Parks Director to prepare the necessary contractual agreements with the
various arts groups for funding for Community Cultural Events programs during 2014
which provides free programming primarily for low-income minority, elderly, and
disabled populations, and enter into 2014 contracts with the following agencies for the
amounts listed:

2014 COMMUNITY CULTURAL EVENTS PROGRAM ALLOCATIONS

Agency 2014 Award
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African American Children’s Theater

Latino Arts

Milwaukee Public Theatre
Walker’s Point Center for the Arts
TOTAL

:and

$ 1,916

6,527
7,319

6,238

22,000

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Matching Grants funds are hereby authorized
and awarded to the following arts groups which have been determined eligible under
guidelines established and approved by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors, in
the amounts identified below, including approved 2013 reallocations (see Memo

attachment):

Agency

African American Children’s Theater

Bel Canto Chorus

Boulevard Theatre

Chamber Theater

Concord Chamber Orchestra
Dancecircus

Danceworks

Early Music Now

Festival City Symphony

First Stage Children’s Theater
Florentine Opera

Frankly Music

In Tandem

Latino Arts

Midwest Vocal Express

Milw. Youth Symph. Orchestra
Milwaukee Ballet

Milwaukee Children’s Choir
Theatre Gigante

Milwaukee Opera Theatre
Milwaukee Public Theatre
Milwaukee Repertory Theater
Milwaukee Symphony Orchestra
Musical Offering

Next Act Theatre

Optimist Theatre

Organic Arts

Present Music

Renaissance Theaterworks
Ruach

Skylight Musical Theater

Approved Supplement Total

2014 ALLOCATION
Award

$3,174.69 $ 48.87
5,342.08 82.23
3,332.33 51.29
7,209.52 110.97
2,599.50 40.01
1,396.22 21.49
8,157.65 125.57
4,415.35 67.96
4,736.83 72.91
16,852.61 259.41
11,278.95 173.61
3,152.13  48.52
5,040.15 77.58
5,171.89 79.61
2,439.43 37.55
9,481.37 145.94
19,924.92 306.70
4,867.89 74.93
3,009.09 46.32
2,460.83 37.88
5,414.20 83.34
35,094.39 540.20
52,899.74 814.27
2,281.11 35.11
7,516.81 115.70
2,679.95 41.25
2,016.50 31.04
6,030.56  92.83
5,952.36 91.62
3,294.10 50.71
12,554.01 193.24

$3,223.56
5,424.31
3,383.62
7,320.49
2,639.51
1,417.71
8,283.22
4,483.31
4,809.75
17,112.02
11,452.56
3,200.65
5,117.73
5,251.50
2,476.98
9,627.31
20,231.62
4,942.82
3,055.41
2,498.71
5,497.54
35,634.59
53,714.01
2,316.22
7,632.51
2,721.20
2,047.54
6,123.39
6,043.98
3,344.80
12,747.25
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Soulstice 1,644.54 25.31 1,669.85

Walker’'s Point Center for the Arts 5,078.94  78.18 5.157.12
Wild Space Dance Company 3,587.49 55.22 3,642.71
Wisconsin Conservatory 10,546.33 162.34 10,708.67
Woodland Pattern 5,365.52 82.59 5,448.11
TOTAL 285,999.98 4,402.30 290,402.28
; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an amount of $13,000 is authorized for
CAMPAC administration in 2014.





