1 2	File No. 14- (Journal,)
3 4 5 6 7 8	(ITEM NO.) From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation and Culture, requesting authorization to prepare and execute the necessary contractual agreements in 2014 with various arts groups through the Milwaukee County Artistic, Cultural and Musical Programming Advisory Council, by recommending adoption of the following:
9	A RESOLUTION
10	
11 12	WHEREAS, the 2014 adopted budget provided Milwaukee County (County) funding for the arts and an administrator; and
13 14 15	WHEREAS, adopted County Board Resolution No. 86-466 and 86-463 established guidelines and criteria for awarding County Arts funds; and
16 17 18	WHEREAS, adopted County Board Resolution No. 87-732 approved policy guidelines and funding criteria for arts program funding; and
19	
20 21 22 23	WHEREAS, the various arts groups and organizations have appeared before the Cultural, Artistic and Musical Programming Advisory Council (CAMPAC) applying for arts funding and making comments relative to the arts program and the 2014 allocation level; and
24	
25 26 27	WHEREAS, CAMPAC has reviewed and evaluated applications and comments and has made recommendations for awarding contracts and grants through the County arts program; and
28 29 30 31	WHEREAS, the recommended 2014 CAMPAC allocations were based on the format established in previous years with the consensus of the affected arts organizations; and
32 33 34 35	WHEREAS, the Parks Director recommends approval of the 2014 CAMPAC allocations; now, therefore,
36 37 38 39 40 41	BE IT RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Parks Director to prepare the necessary contractual agreements with the various arts groups for funding for Community Cultural Events programs during 2014 which provides free programming primarily for low-income minority, elderly, and disabled populations, and enter into 2014 contracts with the following agencies for the amounts listed:
42 43	2014 COMMUNITY CULTURAL EVENTS PROGRAM ALLOCATIONS
44 45	Agency 2014 Award

1

10	African American Children's Theater		\$ 1,916			
46	Latino Arts		•			
47	Milwaukee Public Theatre		6,527 7,319			
48						
49	Walker's Point Center for the Arts		6,238			
50	TOTAL		22,000			
51	, and					
52	; and					
53		that Matabir	a Cranta funda ara harah	voutborized		
54	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Matching Grants funds are hereby authorized and awarded to the following arts groups which have been determined eligible under					
55 56	guidelines established and approved		0			
56	the amounts identified below, includin	•				
57 58	attachment):	ig approved a		enio		
		2014 ALLC				
59		2014 ALL	DCATION			
60	Agency	Award	Approved Supplement	Total		
61 62	African American Children's Theater	\$ 3,174.69	\$ 48.87	\$3,223.56		
62 63	Bel Canto Chorus	\$ 3,174.09 5,342.08	82.23	\$3,223.30 5,424.31		
63 64	Boulevard Theatre	3,332.33	51.29	3,383.62		
65	Chamber Theater	7,209.52	110.97	7,320.49		
65 66	Concord Chamber Orchestra	2,599.50	40.01	2,639.51		
67	Dancecircus	1,396.22	21.49	1,417.71		
68	Danceworks	8,157.65	125.57	8,283.22		
69	Early Music Now	4,415.35	67.96	4,483.31		
70	Festival City Symphony	4,736.83	72.91	4,809.75		
70	First Stage Children's Theater	16,852.61	259.41	4,009.75		
72	Florentine Opera	11,278.95	173.61	11,452.56		
72	Frankly Music	3,152.13	48.52	3,200.65		
73 74	In Tandem	5,040.15	77.58	5,117.73		
74 75	Latino Arts	5,171.89	79.61	5,251.50		
75 76	Midwest Vocal Express	2,439.43	37.55	2,476.98		
70	Milw. Youth Symph. Orchestra	9,481.37	145.94	9,627.31		
78	Milwaukee Ballet	19,924.92	306.70	20,231.62		
78 79	Milwaukee Children's Choir	4,867.89	74.93	4,942.82		
80	Theatre Gigante	3,009.09	46.32	3,055.41		
81	Milwaukee Opera Theatre	2,460.83	37.88	2,498.71		
82	Milwaukee Public Theatre	5,414.20	83.34	5,497.54		
83	Milwaukee Repertory Theater	35,094.39	540.20	35,634.59		
84	Milwaukee Symphony Orchestra	52,899.74	814.27	53,714.01		
85	Musical Offering	2,281.11	35.11	2,316.22		
85 86	Next Act Theatre	7,516.81	115.70	7,632.51		
80 87	Optimist Theatre	2,679.95	41.25	2,721.20		
88	Organic Arts	2,016.50	31.04	2,047.54		
89	Present Music	6,030.56	92.83	6,123.39		
89 90	Renaissance Theaterworks	5,952.36	91.62	6,043.98		
90 91	Ruach	3,294.10	50.71	3,344.80		
92	Skylight Musical Theater	12,554.01	193.24	12,747.25		
14	engingin macioal modici	12,004.01		. 2, 1 11.20		

93	Soulstice	1,644.54	25.31	1,669.85
94	Walker's Point Center for the Arts	5,078.94	78.18	5.157.12
95	Wild Space Dance Company	3,587.49	55.22	3,642.71
96	Wisconsin Conservatory	10,546.33	162.34	10,708.67
97	Woodland Pattern	<u>5,365.52</u>	<u>82.59</u>	<u>5,448.11</u>
98	TOTAL	285,999.98	4,402.30	290,402.28
99				
100	; and			
101				

- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an amount of \$13,000 is authorized for CAMPAC administration in 2014.